TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TIMEDANCE, INC.		01/17/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIMEBRIDGE, INC.
Street Address:	2800 Sand Hill Road
City:	Menlo Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2366163	TIMEDANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900043571

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-388-9523

Email: trademark@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: Fenwick & West LLP
Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24778-070 TIMEDANCE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda G. Henry, Esq.
Signature:	/lgh/
Date:	03/06/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003259 FRAME: 0767

Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment doc#page1.tif source=assignment doc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003259 FRAME: 0768

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SALE AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Sale Agreement (this "Agreement") is entered into this 17 day of January 2006, by and between LIGHTHOUSE CAPITAL PARTNERS III, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("LCP"), and TIMEBRIDGE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Buyer"), with reference to the following:

WHEREAS, in September 2000, TimeDance, Inc. ("TimeDance"), having defaulted on certain secured obligations owed by it to LCP, surrendered to LCP all of its intellectual property; and

WHEREAS, Buyer wishes to obtain ownership from LCP of certain TimeDance intellectual property assets and related rights specifically identified on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto (collectively, the "Assigned Assets");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained, the parties agree as follows:

1. Quit Claim Sale. LCP hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Buyer all of its right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Assets, in exchange for the Share Consideration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

LIGHTHOUSE CAPITAL PARTNERS III, L.P. By: LIGHTHOUSE MANAGEMENT PARTNERS III, L.L.C.,	TIMEBRIDGE, INC.	
its general partner		
11	Ву:	
By: 1 h Cumbly	Name: Yori Nelken	
Name: Thomas Conneely	Title: CEO	
Title: Vice President		

Exhibit A

Patents applications:

App. No. 09/253,582 Filed: February 19, 1999

Title: Asymmetric Security Scheme for Computer-Based Scheduling System

App. No. 09/262,940 Filed: March 4, 1999

RECORDED: 03/06/2006

Title: Constraint-Based Computer-Assisted Scheduling System

Trademarks

Domain name "timedance.com"

Design documents and notes, including copyrighted screen designs

Marketing collateral

List of registered Timedance users